

Snack Bar Rice Krispies Treat-

KCDA No. 45129



Description

Rice Krispies snack bar treats by Kellogg's deliver a classic marshmallow and crunchy cereal taste and texture instantly recognizable by customers. Individually packaged, the treats are perfect for snack counters, to-go service, vending machines and kid's menus.

- Four 20-count display cartons per case, 80 count total
- Packed in a corrugated case for shipping
- Each treat measures 3.75 inches by 2.25 inches by 0.9 inches
- Individual treats weigh 1.3 ounces and equal a single serving
- Ready to eat
- Store between 35 to 85 F
- Case dimensions 13.1 inches long by 12 inches wide by 9.2 inches high

Information

Pack/Size : 4 / 20 CT
Material Description : Snack Bar Rice Krispies Treat
Material SUPC : 7558299
MPC : 3800026547
GTIN : 38000265471
Brand : KELLOGG'S

Ingredients

Toasted rice cereal (rice, sugar, salt, malt flavor, niacinamide, reduced iron, vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), corn syrup, fructose, vegetable oil (soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness), sugar, corn syrup solids. Contains 2% or less of vegetable glycerin, dextrose, gelatin, natural and artificial flavors (contains milk), salt, DATEM, acetylated monoglycerides, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.

Allergens & Attributes



Milk



Soy

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Bar (37 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 170mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 29g	11%
Dietary Fiber NA	NA%
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 13g Added Sugars	26%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D NA	NA%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 1.10mg	6%
Potassium 10mg	0%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher	NA
Gluten Free	NA
Halal	NA
Vegetarian	NA
Vegan	NA
Without beef	NA
Without pork	NA
Organic	NA
Dietetic	NA
Diabetic	NA

School Meal Equivalents

Product Formulation Statement	No
Child Nutrition	No

The supplier/manufacturer of this product has not provided a value for the fields displayed as NA.

Disclaimer

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.